(R-84-1026)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- oo39259

Adopted on JAN ].'( 198A

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R-256725, adopted on July 12,
1982, the City has previously accepted the bid of AUTO-GRAPHICS,
INC., for COMPUTER-OUTPUT-MICROFILM~CATALOG SERVICES and
authorized the City Manager to execute a contract for those
services from the period beginning July 1, 1982, through
'November 30, 1983; and

WHEREAS, said AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC. bid contained an option
to extend services for an additional year upon terms, conditions
and prices specified in its bid; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to exercise its option to extend
the contract for the period starting December 1, 1983, through
June 30, 1984.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City
of San Diego that the City Manager be and he is hereby
authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said
City, an amendment to the Agreement with AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC., to
extend the Agreement under the terms, conditions, and prices on

file in the Purchasing Department.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

oy Ot OVt

Cristie C. McGuire
Deputy City Attorney

CCM:]js:150
1/3/84
Or.Dept:Pur.
R-84-1026
Form=r.none

PAGE 1 OF 1 008'?3

b




“The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

g/ g. 4é/(él’ CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 84473

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated lo come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 8 I'und
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
acerc | v | Luup | oerr | ome. | account | oS8, | ORERATION | oy cauir|Faciiry AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE (3

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys Lo mecet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ _99,450.75 @Q@m

Auditey and Comptroller
Dated Decembexr 27 1983 BY gﬁﬂ%@u

PURPOSE Authorizing expenditure, extend contract for Mic ofiim Catalog Services to 6/30/84

VENDOR AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC.

ACCOUNTING DATA
AONES S: FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT o:a%zzn ‘7\?335'3? BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
0 310 | 220 |4222 3108 91,494.69
0 67014 4222 401 7,956,006
TOTAL AMOUNT 99,450.75

008'74_ FUND OVERRIDE [
r.,_:‘Ac~:u;| (REV. 1-83) ﬁ_— 259959 | | JAN 1 rz 1984\C 84473




JAN 17 1984

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell = O O O
Bill Cleator IB/ CJ d O
Gloria McColl @/ ] O ]
William Jones IE/ d O O
Ed Struiksma O O Mg O
Mike Gotch [B/ D D D
Dick Murphy B/ O ] J
Uvaldo Martinez []/ O D O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock Ea/ O J O

AUTHENTICATED BY:

& ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

e 259959 e JAN 171984

cc-1276 {REV, 6-83)

00375



e e e, .

oy e

T i s o A v,
- e

B
»

Ik s #4445 a2 e,




